CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. ONE (1) FINAL
PROJECT: North Oak Street Improvements
OWNER: The City of Hammond, Louisiana
TO CONTRACTOR: Barriere Construction Co., LLC
DATE: 1 October 2013
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjustment of bid quantities to in-place quantities:
"2." Decrease Aspahlt to 1,749.98 TN [-250.02 TN @ $99.00/TN] $ 24,751.98 -
"3." Decrease Limestone to 187.36 TN [-112.64 TN @ $25.00/TN] 2,816.00 -
"4." Decrease Hot Asphalt Patch to 0.00 TN [-100.00 TN @ $40.00/TN] 4,000.00 -
"5." Decrease Unreinf. Conc. Patch to 0.00 SY [-60.00 SY @ $75.00/SY] 4,500.00 -
"7." Decrease Mill Existing Pavements to 15,160.73 SY [-339.27 SY @ $2.00/SY] 678.54 -
"8." Decrease Grade & Shape Base to 460.20 SY [-89.80 SY @ $10.00/SY] 898.00 -
"9." Decrease 8" Reinf. Pvmnt. to 460.20 SY [-89.80 SY @ $90.00/SY] 8,082.00 -
"10." Decrease Adjust Existing utility Casting to 11 EA [-14 EA @ $850.00/EA] 11,900.00 -
"11." Increase Convert Exist. Drainage Casting to 6 EA [+1 EA @ $1,500.00/EA] - 1,500.00
"12." Increase Thermoplas. Striping - 4" Solid to 14,005 LF [+5 LF @ $1.00/LF] - 5.00
"13." Decrease Thermoplas. Strip. - 4" Broken to 4,187 LF [-1,613 LF @ $0.40/LF] 645.20 -
"14." Increase Thermoplas. Striping - 8" Solid to 579 LF [+179 LF @ $1.25/LF] - 223.75
"15." Decrease Thermoplas. Striping - 18" Solid to 1,237 LF [-13 LF @ $4.50/LF] 58.50 -
"16." Decrease Thermo. Rdwy. Symbol (Arrow) to 63 EA [-5 EA @ $190.00/EA] 950.00 -
"19." Decrease Raised Reflectors to 719 EA [-31 EA @ $6.00/EA] 186.00 -
"20." Decrease Paved Gutter Drain to 32.75 SY [-32.25 LF @ $122.00/SY] 3,934.50 -
"21." Increase Remove/replace Exist. PC Curb to 91 LF [+61 LF @ $35.00/LF] - 2,135.00
"22." Increase Install 24" RCP to 64 LF [+44 LF @ $100.00/LF] - 4,400.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 63,400.72 8,263.75
NET CHANGE - DECREASE:| $ 55,136.97 -

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated June 3, 2013, and all provisions

of the contract will apply thereto.

The sumof _$ 55,136.97 ishereby SUBTRACTED FROM the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 342,533.03
The contract time shall be INCREASED by 0 calendar days. The completion

date shall remain 9 August 2013

Accepted:
Barriere Construction Co., LLC
Recommended:
Kiley F. Bates, P.E.
Approved:

Mayson Foster, Mayor

Page 1 of 1

Date:
Date: 1 October 2013
Date: 1 October 2013




